Time

Case
Number

17PR0O0302

20PR0O0015

20PR0O0333

21PR00103

21PR0O0169

21PR0O0174

21PR0O0178

21PR00262

22PR0O0015

Style

Estate of Saling,
Warren O

Estate of
Schmidt, Lois A

Estate of Butler,
John W

Estate of
Roberts,
Josephine

Estate of Sealy,
JimD

Estate of
Prasun, Ruth
Arlyne

McHenry Family
Trust No 1,
Dated February
9, 1998

Estate of Molen,
Sherry L

Estate of Banes,
Robert John

July 16, 2024

Current Probate Tentative Rulings
Tentative

The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is set at
$169,000.00, Jane Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for
July 15, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the administrator is unable to file the petition for final
distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file a status
report seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by
counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 17, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.

Administrator Don Prasun is removed as administrator for failing to properly administer the estate
and timely file a proper ex parte petition for final discharge. The Public Administrator is appointed
as administrator of the estate and is directed to file an order for probate and letters of
administration. A final discharge hearing is set for November 12, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel.
The court will hear from counsel for the Executor Myron Coleman as to the status of filing the

petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

22PR00194

22PR00201

22PR00275

22PR00423

22PR00643

23PR0O0018

23PR0O0054

23PR0O0067

23PR00267

23PR00304

23PR00483

Estate of Dubie,
Dave

Estate of Loza,
Luz B

Estate of
Alberg, Clara
Ann

Estate of
O’Connor,
Patrick Michael

Estate of Wise,
Jimmie Max

Estate of Roe,
Carolann

Estate of
Franco,
Leopoldo

Estate of Myers,
Roma Lucille

Estate of
Larsen, Brian
Allen

Estate of Oliver,
Joyce

Estate of Hill,
Steven Charles

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The First and Final Account and Report is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on August 20,
2024 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on January 14, 2025 at 9:00
a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to October 15, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.

It does not appear that notice has been provided as required by Probate Code Section 11600, et
seq. Additionally, there are no Schedules attached to the Petition and therefore the accounting does
not comply with Probate Code Section 1062. This matter is continued to September 3, 2024 at 9:00
a.m. to allow for the filing of an amended accounting and proper notice.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The First and Final Report is settled and approved, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing
on January 14, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The First and Final Account and Report is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on November 5,
2024 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on January 14, 2025 at 9:00
a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

23PR0O0491

24PR00169

24PR00212

24PR00240

24PR00257

24PR00262

24PR00268

24PR00271

PR-40631

PR-40632

Estate of:
Bushman,
Richard James

Estate of Lucas,
Ruth Ann

Julia Medina
Flores
Revocable Trust

Estate of:
Stefanick,
Thomas
Matthew

Estate of Miller,
James R

Esponde 2002
Trust Dated
June 25, 2002

Estate of:
Kennedy,
Margaret

Bill Family
Management
Trust

Estate of
Martin, Mary
Ann

Estate of
Martin, Richard
Carl

The Court has not received an Amended Petition for Spousal Property with the legal description of
the subject property attached. The petition is denied without prejudice.

The Court will hear from the parties as to how they wish to proceed.

The Court has not received a written objection to the petition by Respondent Joseph Beauchamp,
which was previously ordered to be filed by July 9, 2024, therefore the petition is granted and the
Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane
Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for July 15, 2025 at 9:00
a.m. In the event the administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days
prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file a status report seven (7) days prior
to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court has not received a Notice of Hearing. The Court will hear from counsel regarding status of
providing notice.

The Court will hear from the Petitioner.

The Court will hear from the Petitioner.



9:00

10:00

10:00
10:00
10:00

10:00

10:15

10:15

10:30

PR-41676

23MH00351
PR-29385
PR-38283
PR-40573

PR-41379

23PR00272

23PR00282

24PR00307

22PR0O0671

23PR00019

Nixon Family
Trust

*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Grundy,
Mason

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Doran,
Shannon Lee

Conservatorship
of Schmidt,
Patricia

Guardianship of
the Estate of:
McChesney,
Gracie Mae

Conservatorship
of Dempsey,
Patrick ]

On the Court’s own motion this matter is continued to August 5, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. to trail case
#21CV02281- Susan Eidson and Amy Baird Successor Trustees of the Nixon Family Trust vs. Testate
and Intestate Successors of Harry G. McKeen, and Evalyn I. McKeen

The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated June 21, 2024, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by June 2, 2026 with a review hearing on
July 14, 2026 at 10:15 a.m. Counsel shall submit a form of order within 2 weeks.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated June 18, 2024, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The court investigator’s information sheet is due by June 2, 2026 with a review hearing on
July 14, 2026 at 10:15 a.m. Counsel shall submit a form of order within 2 weeks.

Based upon Dr. Jagraj Nijjar's Capacity Declaration and Declaration of Physician RE: Conservatorship
dated June 20, 2024, which the Court has read and considered, a temporary conservatorship is
necessary and appropriate and the petition is granted. The matter is confirmed for hearing on the
Petition for Appointment of Conservator on August 6, 2024 at 10:15 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the First Accounting.

The First Account and Report is settled and approved. The next accounting is to be filed by May 20,
2024 with a hearing on July 1, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. to be heard concurrently with the review of the
conservatorship of the person. Counsel shall submit a form of order within two weeks. The Court
vacates the hearings on July 23, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.



10:30

10:30

10:30

23PR0O0126

24PR00239

24PR00259

Conservatorship
of Whitaker,
Erich

Conservatorship
of: Saeteurn,
Kailee

Conservatorship
of Steele,
Tyrone Clark,
III

The Court will hear from counsel and the proposed Conservator, Walter Whitaker.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated July 11, 2024 and Dr. Yang’s Capacity Declaration
dated April 2, 2024, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship is necessary and
appropriate and the petition is granted. The conservatee cannot communicate, with or without
reasonable accommodations, a desire to participate in voting process. Fees are deferred. The court
investigator’s information sheet is due by December 3, 2024 with a six-month review on January 14,
2025 at 10:30 a.m. A one-year review is set for July 17, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. with the court
investigator’s information sheet due by June 3, 2025. The Court will sign the form of order
submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.



