	Current Probate Tentative Rulings		
Time	Case Number	Style	Tentative
<u>9:00</u>	17PR00302	Estate of Saling, Warren O	The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is set at \$169,000.00, Jane Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for July 15, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file a status report seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	20PR00015	Estate of Schmidt, Lois A	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.
9:00	20PR00333	Estate of Butler, John W	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	21PR00103	Estate of Roberts, Josephine	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 17, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	21PR00169	Estate of Sealy, Jim D	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.
9:00	21PR00174	Estate of Prasun, Ruth Arlyne	Administrator Don Prasun is removed as administrator for failing to properly administer the estate and timely file a proper ex parte petition for final discharge. The Public Administrator is appointed as administrator of the estate and is directed to file an order for probate and letters of administration. A final discharge hearing is set for November 12, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	21PR00178	McHenry Family Trust No 1, Dated February 9, 1998	The Court will hear from counsel.
9:00	21PR00262	Estate of Molen, Sherry L	The court will hear from counsel for the Executor Myron Coleman as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	22PR00015	Estate of Banes, Robert John	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

9:00	22PR00194	Estate of Dubie, Dave	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	22PR00201	Estate of Loza, Luz B	The First and Final Account and Report is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on August 20, 2024 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on January 14, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	22PR00275	Estate of Alberg, Clara Ann	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to October 15, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	22PR00423	Estate of O'Connor, Patrick Michael	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	22PR00643	Estate of Wise, Jimmie Max	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final discharge.
9:00	23PR00018	Estate of Roe, Carolann	It does not appear that notice has been provided as required by Probate Code Section 11600, et seq. Additionally, there are no Schedules attached to the Petition and therefore the accounting does not comply with Probate Code Section 1062. This matter is continued to September 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. to allow for the filing of an amended accounting and proper notice.
9:00	23PR00054	Estate of Franco, Leopoldo	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	23PR00067	Estate of Myers, Roma Lucille	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	23PR00267	Estate of Larsen, Brian Allen	The First and Final Report is settled and approved, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on January 14, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	23PR00304	Estate of Oliver, Joyce	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	23PR00483	Estate of Hill, Steven Charles	The First and Final Account and Report is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on November 5, 2024 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on January 14, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

9:00	23PR00491	Estate of: Bushman, Richard James	The Court has not received an Amended Petition for Spousal Property with the legal description of the subject property attached. The petition is denied without prejudice.
9:00	24PR00169	Estate of Lucas, Ruth Ann	The Court will hear from the parties as to how they wish to proceed.
9:00	24PR00212	Julia Medina Flores Revocable Trust	The Court has not received a written objection to the petition by Respondent Joseph Beauchamp, which was previously ordered to be filed by July 9, 2024, therefore the petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	24PR00240	Estate of: Stefanick, Thomas Matthew	The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	24PR00257	Estate of Miller, James R	The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed as probate referee and a final distribution hearing is set for July 15, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, the administrator shall file a status report seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	24PR00262	Esponde 2002 Trust Dated June 25, 2002	The Court will hear from counsel.
9:00	24PR00268	Estate of: Kennedy, Margaret	The petition is granted and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	24PR00271	Bill Family Management Trust	The Court has not received a Notice of Hearing. The Court will hear from counsel regarding status of providing notice.
9:00	PR-40631	Estate of Martin, Mary Ann	The Court will hear from the Petitioner.
9:00	PR-40632	Estate of Martin, Richard Carl	The Court will hear from the Petitioner.

9:00	PR-41676	Nixon Family Trust	On the Court's own motion this matter is continued to August 5, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. to trail case #21CV02281- Susan Eidson and Amy Baird Successor Trustees of the Nixon Family Trust vs. Testate and Intestate Successors of Harry G. McKeen, and Evalyn I. McKeen
<u>10:00</u>	23MH00351	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-29385	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-38283	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-40573	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-41379	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
<u>10:15</u>	23PR00272	Limited Conservatorship of: Grundy, Mason	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated June 21, 2024, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by June 2, 2026 with a review hearing on July 14, 2026 at 10:15 a.m. Counsel shall submit a form of order within 2 weeks.
10:15	23PR00282	Limited Conservatorship of: Doran, Shannon Lee	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated June 18, 2024, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by June 2, 2026 with a review hearing on July 14, 2026 at 10:15 a.m. Counsel shall submit a form of order within 2 weeks.
10:15	24PR00307	Conservatorship of Schmidt, Patricia	Based upon Dr. Jagraj Nijjar's Capacity Declaration and Declaration of Physician RE: Conservatorship dated June 20, 2024, which the Court has read and considered, a temporary conservatorship is necessary and appropriate and the petition is granted. The matter is confirmed for hearing on the Petition for Appointment of Conservator on August 6, 2024 at 10:15 a.m.
<u>10:30</u>	22PR00671	Guardianship of the Estate of: McChesney, Gracie Mae	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the First Accounting.
10:30	23PR00019	Conservatorship of Dempsey, Patrick J	The First Account and Report is settled and approved. The next accounting is to be filed by May 20, 2024 with a hearing on July 1, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. to be heard concurrently with the review of the conservatorship of the person. Counsel shall submit a form of order within two weeks. The Court vacates the hearings on July 23, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.

10:30	23PR00126	Conservatorship of Whitaker, Erich	The Court will hear from counsel and the proposed Conservator, Walter Whitaker.
10:30	24PR00239	Conservatorship of: Saeteurn, Kailee	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated July 11, 2024 and Dr. Yang's Capacity Declaration dated April 2, 2024, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship is necessary and appropriate and the petition is granted. The conservatee cannot communicate, with or without reasonable accommodations, a desire to participate in voting process. Fees are deferred. The court investigator's information sheet is due by December 3, 2024 with a six-month review on January 14, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. A one-year review is set for July 17, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. with the court investigator's information sheet due by June 3, 2025. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	24PR00259	Conservatorship of Steele, Tyrone Clark, III	The Court will hear from counsel.